## DM-19/2/2023-CEO-NGN



# GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER :: :: NAGAON (Relief & Disaster Management Branch) 03672-233185, 233222(F) 233195 (F) e.mail-ddmanagaon@gmail.com

### NOTIFICATION

Whereas, the advertisement for one post of Information Assistant, District Emergency Operation Centre, Nagaon issued vide no. DDMA/N/07/2023/12 Dtd. 01-03-2023.

Whereas, interview was held on 09-03-2023 by the selection committee.

Whereas, out of 19 nos. applicant, 18 nos. appeared for interview and 01 nos. remained absent.

Therefore, out of the marks obtained in interview, The District Disaster Management Authority, Nagaon hereby announces the result, on merit:

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Result
1	MANAB JYOTI DAS	Recommended

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman, District Disaster Management Authority, Nagaon

Memo No:- E18555 DM-19/2/2023-CEO-NGN

### Copy to:-

1. The Joint Secretary & Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Assam State Disaster Management Authority, Guwahati – 6 for favour of information.

2. The DIO, NIC, Nagaon for information. He is requested to upload the result in the district website.

### e-signed

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman, District Disaster Management Authority, Nagaon